SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION
TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 2, 2005
Tapes: 3B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 3B
003

006

092

098
103
110
112
122
130

132
136

138

142

144

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger

Members Excused: Senator Westlund

Chair Schrader

Paul Siebert,
Legislative Fiscal
Office

Sen. Johnson

Sen. Verger
Mr. Siebert
Sen. Morse
Chair Schrader
Sen. Johnson
Chair Schrader

Sen. Johnson
Chair Schrader

Sen. Johnson

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm
Opens Work Session on SB 5541-Oregon Racing Commission
*For information see HB 5064.

Introduces SB 5541 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office
recommendation (Exhibit #2).

Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to Performance
Measures, Adjustments to GRB and Transfer to General Fund.

Questions simul-casting.

Responds.

Questions future of horse racing.

Responds.

Discusses horse racing at county fairs.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Aye: Senators Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
Exc: Senator Westlund

Moves recommended changes to appropriation bill.
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
Vote: 4-0-1

Aye: Senators Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
Exc: Senator Westlund

Moves SB 5541 as amended to the Senate Special Committee on
Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Vote: 4-0-1

Aye: Senators Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger

Exc: Senator Westlund

Closes Work Session on SB 5541-Oregon Racing Commission.

Adjourns meeting at 1:17 pm.



