SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET – 2005 SESSION TRANSPORTATION AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

TAPE LOG

Date: June 2, 2005 Tapes: 3B

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: S	enator Schrader, Chair; Senators Johnson, Morse, Verger
	Members Excused: Senator Westlund	
TAPE 3B		
003	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 1:05 pm
		Opens Work Session on SB 5541-Oregon Racing Commission
		*For information see HB 5064.
006	Paul Siebert, Legislative Fiscal Office	Introduces SB 5541 (Exhibit #1). Presents Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation (Exhibit #2).
092	Sen. Johnson	Moves Legislative Fiscal Office recommendation to Performance Measures, Adjustments to GRB and Transfer to General Fund.
098	Sen. Verger	Questions simul-casting.
103	Mr. Siebert	Responds.
110	Sen. Morse	Questions future of horse racing.
112	Chair Schrader	Responds.
122	Sen. Johnson	Discusses horse racing at county fairs.
130	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: 4 – 0 – 1
		Aye: Senators Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
		Exc: Senator Westlund
132	Sen. Johnson	Moves recommended changes to appropriation bill.
136	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $4 - 0 - 1$
		Aye: Senators Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
		Exc: Senator Westlund
138	Sen. Johnson	Moves SB 5541 as amended to the Senate Special Committee on Budget with a Do Pass recommendation.
142	Chair Schrader	Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
		Vote: $4 - 0 - 1$
		Aye: Senators Johnson, Morse, Schrader, Verger
		Exc: Senator Westlund
144	Chair Schrader	Closes Work Session on SB 5541-Oregon Racing Commission.
		Adjourns meeting at 1:17 pm.